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SECTION 5. RATES

5.1 Access Service
5.1.1 Service Orders
(A)  Service Implementation

(1) Installation Charge

- Per trunk $15.00
(2) Access Order Charge
- Per Access Request $125.00
(B)  Service Date Change
- Per Access Order $25.00
(C)  Design Change
- Per Access Order $25.00
(D)  DSO Expedite Charge
- Per DSO Order $25.00
5.1.2  Switched Access Service Per Access Minute
Tandem Service (Originating — Non-Toll-Free) $0.000237
Tandem Service (Originating — Toll-Free) $0.001000
Tandem Service (Terminating) ook
End Office Service (Originating — Non-Toll-Free) $0.001342
End Office Service (Originating — Toll-Free) $0.000000
End Office Service (Terminating) ook

Transport Termination — Fixed (Originating — Non-Toll-Free) $0.000120
Transport Termination — Fixed (Originating — Toll-Free) $0.000000
Transport Termination — Fixed (Terminating) ok
Transport Facilities — Per Mile (Originating — Non-Toll-Free) $0.000008
Transport Facilities — Per Mile (Originating — Toll-Free) $0.000000
Transport Facilities — Per Mile (Terminating) ok
Interconnection Charge: $0.000000

800 Data Base Access Service - Customer Identification (per query) $0.0002

***Intrastate switched access rate elements mirror the Company’s corresponding interstate
access rates. See, Airus, Inc. FCC Tariff No. 1, Section 5.2.2(A). Available at:
https://www.airustel.com/tariffs
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